
GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
SECRETARIAT: EDUCATION DEPARTMENT (SCHOOLS) 

ORDERS , 
Imphal, the 2ih September, 2014 

(Order No. 45 of 2014) 

No.31/4/2014-SE(S): On the recommendation of the Class-Ill DPC held on th February 2014 the 
following 334 {Three hundred and thirty four) candidates are hereby appointed on temporary basis 
as Trained Graduate Teacher{AGT/SGT/EGT/LGT/MGT) in the Department of Education (Schools) 
under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA), Manipur as per list at Annexure-A to this 
Order in the scale of pay of PB-Rs.9300-34800 plus AGP Rs. 4300 per month with other allowances 
as admissible under rules with immediate effect, against the posts created vide Order No. 
31/3/2011-SE(S) dated 01-08-2011 and No. 8/1/10-SE(S)/R/Rs dated 16-12-2011 subject to 
satisfactory verification of documents, antecedent and physical fitness. 

2. On their appointment, the Trained Graduate Teachers (AGT/SGT/EGT/LGT/MGT) are posted 
against the vacancies in the schools listed in the enclosed Annexure-A. They shall submit their 
joining report to the concerned Head Masters. 

3. They will be on probation for a period of 2 (two) years and their services will be confirmed 
subject to satisfactory completion of the probation. 

4. The interse seniority is attached as Annexure-8 in order of merit and shall be the seniority 
for all purposes. 

Copy to: 
1. The Secretary to the Chief Minister, Manipur. 
2. The P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister, Manipur. 
3. The P.S. to Minister (Education), Government of Manipur. 
4. The staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur. 
5. The Vigilance Commissioner, Government of Manipur. 
6. The Accountant General, Manipur. 
7. The Principal Secretary (Finance), Government of Manipur. 
8. The Director of Education (S), Manipur. 
9. The State Project Director, RMSA, SIS, Manipur. 

{Dr. J. Suresh Babu) 
Principal Secretary (Edn-S) 
Government of Manipur 

10. The Director of Printing & Stationary, Manipur ..... For publication in the Official Gazette 
and supplying SO copies to this Department for record. 

11. The Addi. Director of Education ($-Hills/Valley), Manipur. 
12. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officers concerned. 
13. The Zonal Education Officers/ D.I. of Schools concerned. 
14. The Web Manager, DIT for uploading in the official website. 
15. Persons concerned. 
16. Guard File. 



ANNEXURE-1\ TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

ARTS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLi. NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 AGT-Ol/GEN/20007 lAISHRAM RATANASEN SINGH • GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOl BISHNUPUR 

2 AGT-01/08C/2001S(M) AHONGSHANGBAM NAOSI OBC(M) MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

3 AGT-01/0BC/20060(M) THONGAM BHARAT! OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

4 AGT-01/GEN/20036 KONGBRAILATPAM VEDANTA SHARMA GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

s AGT-01/GEN/20038 KHANGENBAM THOINUHENBI CHANU GEN Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

6 AGT-01/GEN/20033 ROMIBALA MAYENGBAM GEN ~AKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

7 AGT-01/GEN/20062 S. RENUKA DEVI GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

8 AGT ·01/0BC/20080(M) YUMNAM KHERODA DEVI OSC(M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

9 A~T-01/ST/20068 EILEEN KAMSON ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

10 AGT-01/ST /20040 ABUANA GONMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

11 AGT ·01/0BC/200SO(M) HIDANGMAYUM SARITA SHARMEE OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

12 AGT -01/SC/20004 NAOREM NANOARANI DEVI SC SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

13 AGT-01/0BC/20135(M} NANOEIBAM PRAMODA DEVI OBC(M) MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

14 AGT -01/GEN/20063 S. REBIKA DEVI GEN HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

15 AGT-01/SC/200~3 LAISHRAM MINAKUMARI DEVI SC POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

16 AGT·Ol/OBC/20181 CHONGTHAM DOREN SINGH OBC(M) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

17 AGT·Ol/GEN/20008 CHUNG KHAM RADHIKA DEVI GEN SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

18 AGT-Ol/OBC/20180(M) WAKAMBAM ROMITA DEVI OBC(M) UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

19 AGT-01/GEN/20015 TAKHELLAMBAM ROCKY SINGH GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

20 AGT-01/GEN/20025 DURGESH KUMAR PANDEY GEN MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

21 AGT-01/GEN/643 REBIKA SANASAM GEN CHANORAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

22 AGT-01/0BC/20172( M} ANGOM JOYNITA DEVI OBC(M) MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

23 AGT-01/PH/20030 OINAM SUNITY CHANU PH WABAGAI TERA URAK HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

24 AGT-01/0BC/20024(M) THOKCHOM PRAVA DEVI OBC(M) CHAI REL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

25 AGT-Ol/OBC/20034(M) KEISHAM ANUPAMA DEVI OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOUBAL 

26 AGT ·Ol/GEN/118 AKOIJAM SAMJOTA SINGH GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 
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ANNEXURE-A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of 2014) 

ARTS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

27 AGT-01/GEN/20022 HUIRONGBAM GUNAPATI DEVI GEN PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SE NAPA Tl 

28 AGT·Ol/OBC/20019(M) AMITA DEVI OKRAM OBC(M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

29 AGT·Ol/SC/20013 OINAM RONI DEVI SC BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

30 AGT·01/08C/20092(MP} FAROOQUE AHMED OBC(MP) PU RUM TAMPAK HIGH SCHOOL CHANDEL 

31 AGT-Ol/ST/20007 T. SONGMINLUN GANGTE ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

32 AGT-01/0BC/640(M) WANGKHEM JAMES SINGH OBC(M) DO~NG KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

33 AGT -01/0BC/20006(M) THIYAM ESHARANI DEVI OBC(M) KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

34 AGT-01/GEN/29 CHINGTHAM ROMOLA DEVI GEN NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

35 AGT ·Ol/SC/20007 KSHETRIMAYUM BASANTA SINGH SC TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND El 

36 AGT -01/G EN/20048 NAOROIBAM RATAN MEETEI GEN TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

37 AGT-Ol/OBC/481(M) GURUMAYUM ARUNKUMAR SHARMA OBC(M) BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

38 AGT-01/0BC/20036(M) R.K. UMARANI DEVI OBC(M) LAIKOICHING HfGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

39 AGT ·01/0BC/20182(M) TAKHEllAMBAM RITA DEVI OBC(M) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

40 AGT-01/0BC/20048(M} TOIJAM LINDA CHANU OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

41 AGT-Ol/08C/651(M) SALAM KIRANMALA DEVI OBC(M} AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

42 AGT-01/GEN/20014 LAIRENLAKPAM MELISSA GEN SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

43 AGT-01/GEN/20018 LAIMAYUM PUSHPA DEVI GEN LAM LONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

44 AGT-01/08C/20146(M} HUIDROM CHITRA DEVI OBC(M) T. VAICHONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

45 AGT -01/ST /20057 MONICAT.A ST MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

46 AG T ·01/ST /20028 LANCHARU KAMEi ST LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

47 AGT-01/0BC/20057(M) KHANGEMBAM BIJENTI CHANU OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

48 AGT·01/0BC/20022(M} · THOKCHOM GHANAPYARI DEVI OBC(M) 6UNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

49 AGT ·Ol/OBC/2004 7(M) ANITA LANGOUAM CHANU OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

50 AGT -01/GEN/20081 POTSHANGPAM TOMTHINNGANBI CHANU GEN HUINING HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

51 AGT ·01/GEN/540 KONGBRAILATPAM POONAM DEVI GEN KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

52 AGT-01/GEN/84 THANGJAM SARITA DEVI GEN SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

53 AGT-01/GEN/57 JENNIFER KHUNORAKPAM GEN SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

ARTS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

54 AGT-01/0BC/205{M) ASHANGBAM SANATOMBI DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBIJNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

55 AGT-01/0BC/434 THONGAM BINITA DEVI OBC(M) LAM LONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

56 AGT-01/0BC/20150(M) RAJSHREE PHURAILATPAM OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

57 AGT-01/0BC/879{M) POTSHANGBAM CHARANGUPTA SINGH OBC(M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

58 AGT-Ol/OBC/20124{ M) AHANTHEM JOSHILA DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

59 AGT-0 l/OBC/20115( M} RAJKUMARI MIRABAi OBC(M) .,. TINGKAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

60 AGT-01/0BC/20158(M) THOKCHOM REETA DEVI OBC(M) TINGKAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

61 AGT-01/0BC/20023{M) NGANGOM BIDYARANI DEVI OBC(M) MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

62 AGT-01/0BC/20161(M) LAIRIKYENGBAM DIMPLE DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

63 AGT-01/0BC/20028( M) SINAM SANAHALBI DEVI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

64 AGT-01/0BC/20155(M) NINTHOUJAM MELODY DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

65 AGT-01/0BC/20070(M) PHANJOUBAM NEVIUYA DEVI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

66 AGT-01/0BC/20164(M) CHONGTHAM BEDA DEVI OBC(M) PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

67 AGT-01/0BC/20063(M) OINAM JAMUNA DEVI OBC(M) NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANOPUR 

68 AGT-01/0BC/177(M) MAYENGBAM DIANA CHANU OBC(M) TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

69 AGT-01/ST /20020 LHINGNEITHEM HAOKIP ST CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

70 AGT-01/ST /20029 MINHLUNG ANAL ST MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

71 AGT-01/ST /20045 NIENGTHIENMAWI ST LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

72 AGT-01/SC/20008 NINGTHOUJAM BETA DEVI SC ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

73 AGT-01/SC/20005 KSHETRIMAYUM SANDHYARANI DEVI SC CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

74 AGT-01/ST /20052 WANGSHOL MERUTSON ANAL ST LAM BUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

75 AGT·Ol/ST/20042 PAMEI GAINGAMLUNG ST DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

76 AGT-01/ST /20010 KAPHUNSINPOU MALANGMEI ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

77 AGT-01/ST/16 SEITINMANG CHONGLOI ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENA PAT I 

78 AGT-01/ST/20091 HOIKHONEI HAOKIP ST ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATl 

79 AGT-01/0BC/20053{M P) SHIEKH MOHAMMAD TAJUDDIN OBC(MP) LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

80 AGT-01/ST /20004 RUNLEUEENA ST MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of 2014) 

ARTS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PlACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

81 AGT ·01/ST /20041 KAMEi THAIKHUANG ST T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

82 AGT-01/ST/20023 KIMZAHOI ST NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

83 AGT-01/ST /20088 T.S. LETKHOSEI HAOKIP ST LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

84 AGT-01/ST/8 D. AJIM ZEME ST LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

85 AGT-01/ST /2722 NEMNEI CHANGSAN ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

86 AGT -01/ST /1954 D. SOPHIA BESA ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SE NAPA Tl 

87 AGT-Ol/OBC/20052(MP} MD. MIRJAN AU OBC(MP} T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

88 AGT-01/ST/271 MELORY DANG MEI ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

89 AGT-01/ST/20095 BANNER NGACHAN ST PUSHING GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

90 AGT-01/ST /20098 N. RINGRll MOYON ST KOlOE HIGH SCHOOL SENAP-ATI 

91 AGT·Ol/ST/713 THANGBOI KIPGEN ST GALlAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

92 AGT-01/ST /246 KHOU H. MAO ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

93 AGT-01/ST /781 ESHAVICKY NGORU ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

94 AGT-01/ST/130 NINGTHOUCHAPOU KAMEi ST LAMLABA HIGH SCH.COL TAM ENG LONG 

95 AGT·Ol/ST/1983 ONMINTHANG HAOKIP ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

96 AGT ·01/ST /20006 MUNHRING ANAL HT ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

97 AGT -01/ST /2842 MAJAGUILU MARINGMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

98 AGT -01/ST /2738 NENEI KAROWNG ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

99 AGT·Ol/ST/2100 K. PONGDEILA ST > YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

100 AGT-01/ST /2-00lS T LALAM HAOKJP ST KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

101 AGT-01/0BC/20132(MP) MD. SANATOMBA OBC(MP} YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

102 AGT-Ol/ST/20083 NIANG HAUCH ING ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

103 AGT·Ol/ST/990 ANGELEE WOLLENG ST KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

104 AGT ·01/ST /265 KATONLU KAMEi ST DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

105 AGT·Ol/ST /2862 GANGMEI RAINA ST THING RA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

106 AGT ·01/ST /1978 AYAO PHAZANG ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

107 AGT-Ol/ST/3067 LOSASANI ST LAM LABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of 2014) 

ARTS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

108 AGT·Ol/ST/775 FLORENCE LALMUANCHING GUITE ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

109 AGT ·01/ST /2453 K REGINA KHING ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

110 AGT·Ol/ST /1640 KASI JOHN R ST THINGRA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

111 AGT-01/ST/1917 RITA PAMEI ST TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

112 AGT-01/0BC/20131(MP) MD MANOUWER ALI OBC(MP) KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

113 AGT·Ol/OBC/20141{MP) SAYED RUFAJAN OBC(MP) jALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

SCIENCE GRADUATE TEACHERS 

Sl:.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 SGT-02/0BC/20149( M) THOKCHOM NIBEDITYA OBC(M) TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

2 SGT ·02/GEN/20042 HlJAM SURNALATA DEVI GEN V. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

3 SGT-02/GEN/20065 KONTHOUJAM DEEPIKA GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

4 SGT -02/0BC/20084(M) KHOMDRAM SURAJBABU MEETEI OBC(M) CHOITHAR HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

5 SGT ·02/0BC/98(M} NANDEIBAM PUSHPA CHANU OBC(M) PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

6 SGT-02/GEN/20011 THOKCHOM MINERVA GEN BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

7 SGT-02/0BC/20118{M) AMEETA HUIDROM OBC(M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

8 SGT-02/0BC/20014(M) KOIJAM BEBI DEVI OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

9 SGT-02/GEN/786 KUMDAMLEIMA KONJENGBAM GEN YAIRIPOK HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

10 SGT-02/0BC/20091(M) RAJKUMARI MEDINA DEVI OBC(M} CHURACHANDPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

11 SGT -02/0BC/20171 OKRAM MEMCHA DEVI OBC(M} SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

12 SGT ·02/0BC/20029( M) IROM PREMJITSINGH OBC(M) MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

13 SGT·02/0BC/20096(M) KHUNDRAKPAM SONIA DEVI OBC(M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

14 SGT-02/0BC/20056 LAISHRAM CHANU ASHARANI OBC(M) CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

15 SGT ·02/0BC/20170(M) MOIRANTHEM JOSNA DEVI OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

Page S of 15 



ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

SCIENCE GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME ' CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

16 SGT-02/GEN/65 PANGAMBAM PEENDOO DEVI GEN LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

17 SGT-02/0BC/20150( M) TAKHELMAYUM JITEN SINGH OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

18 SGT-02/0BC/20020{M) TONGBRAM RANJANA DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

19 SGT-02/0BC/836(MP) YUMKHAIBAM SONIYA OBC(MP) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

20 SGT-02/0BC/20010(M) HODAM MEENAKSHI DEVI OBC(M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

21 SGT·02/GEN/1865 LEISHANGTHEM SATYARANI DEVI GEN CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

22 SGT-02/0BC/4Sl(M) THOKCHOM SUBASHINI DEVI OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

23 SGT-02/0BC/20008(M) OKRAM INDIRA DEVI OBC(M) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOdL SENAPATI 

24 SGT-02/0BC/20169(M) WANGKHEIMAYUM DHANAMANJURI OBC(M) KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SE NAPA Tl 

25 SGT-02/0BC/20042(M) JENNIFER TONGBRAM OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

26 SGT-02/GEN/434 RITA CHAKPRAM GEN T. KAZAKH UP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

27 SGT·02/GEN/851 NINGOMBAM SWAPANA GEN DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

28 SGT-02/GEN/176 YUNGKHAM MARINA ROY GEN TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

29 SGT-02/0BC/20152(M) AMITASINHA OBC(M) MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

30 SGT-02/0BC/20154(M) BINDHYA KEISAM OBC(M) MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENA PA Tl 

31 SGT-02/0BC/1011 NINGOMBAM SUBHASCHANDRA SINGH OBC(M) LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CH URACHAN DPUR 

32 SGT-02/0BC/1203 LEITANTHEM ANITA DEVI OBC(M) LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

33 SGT-02/GEN/106 HEIKRUJAM SANDARANI DEVI GEN LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

34 SGT-02/SC/225 KSHERIMAYUM MIRABAi DEVI SC CHAOONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

35 SGT-02/0BC/20146(MP) MD. RAJA KHAN OBC(MP) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

36 SGT-02/ST /20001 LUKHAMLU GOLMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

37 SGT·02/0BC/184(MP) SULTANA SHAH OBC(MP) CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

38 SGT-02/ST/20006 KHONGDIYANG GANGMEI ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

39 SGT-02/ST /20007 NAMDILIU SHINGBENGMAI ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

40 SGT-02/ST /20024 PAMCHUILA R.S. ST T HUN DUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

41 SGT-02/ST /20010 PALMEI APUINA ST THING RA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

42 SGT·02/ST/20020 JICHING RUMTHAO ST KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of 2014) 

SCIENCE GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

43 SGT-02/ST/20017 WOWUILA MARCHANG ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

44 SGT -02/ST /20009 ROZEE BARIAM ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

45 SGT-02/ST/20018 SHANGKIM HRANGBUNG ST PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

46 SGT-02/ST /S37 MONICA JASMINE LANGHU ST ZALLENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

47 SGT-02/ST /2001S RUWNDAR LASTNY ANAL ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

48 SGT-02/ST /20036 WS.NGAMNAHRING ST ~ULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

49 SGT-02/ST /20002 TIMRAWON HUNGYO ST KANG PAT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

50 SGT-02/ST /20023 CHAMGOMGLIU PANMEI ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

51 SGT ~02/ST /20022 LAMNEITHEM DOUNGEL ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

52 SGT-02/ST/20008 JANICE RUTH SERBUM ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

S3 SGT-02/ST/40 RANA. R ST YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

S4 SGT-02/ST /20025 PRECICA LANGHU ST SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

SS SGT-02/ST /61 TONSING ELVIS TUNGINDAM ST KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

56 SGT-02/ST /3S8 MECHEK SAMPAR PARROCHOI ST LAMLABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

57 SGT ·02/PH/20045. MOIRANGTHEM PRATIMA DEVI PH( GEN) TING KAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

S8 SGT-02/PH/81 SOUGAIJAM HEMABATI DEVI PH(OBC) KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

MATHEMATICS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 
-

1 MGT-03/SC/20003 ANGOM SARITA DEVI SC BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

2 MGT·03/0BC/20047(M) LAISHRAM PRADEEP SINGH OBC(M) THAMCHET HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

3 MGT -03/GEN/20016 KHWAIRAKPAM SUCHITRA GEN KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

4 MGT-03/0BC/20015(M) KIYAM SHYLVIA DEVI OBC(M) PO ROM PAT SABAL LEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

5 MGT-03/0BC/20046(M) CHINGAKHAM SANAJAOBA SINGH OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

MATHEMATICS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

6 MGT-03/0BC/69 KHWAIRAKPAM ABI DEVI OBC(M) CHAI REL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

7 MGT -03/GEN/20008 KSHETRIMAYUM NEENA DEVI GEN PON LEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

8 MGT-03/GEN/20019 MOIRANGTHEM SHANTIBALA DEVI GEN BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

9 MGT-03/0BC/20017(M) HIDAM BABITA DEVI OBC{M) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

10 MGT-03/GEN/20004 OINAM NOORJAHAN GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

11 MGT--03/ 0BC/ 20066(M) WAHENGBAM DINAMANI DEVI OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

12 MGT--03/ GEN/233 MUTUM SURJIT SINGH GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL . IMPHALEAST 

13 MGT-03/GEN/6 BISHWAJIT CHINGTHAM GEN CHAMU GOVT. H IGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

14 MGT-03/0BC/20064{M) THIYAM JUGESHWOR SINGH OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

15 MGT-03/0BC/213(M) HUIDROM SURESKUMAR SINGH OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

16 MGT-03/0BC/20027(M) LAIRENMAYUM DHANAMANJURI OBC(M) HUIKAP GIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

17 MGT-03/0BC/20051(M) KONJENGBAM SUNILSINGH OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

18 MGT·03/0BC/233(M} KHURAIJAM MANJU OEVI OBC(M} UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 

19 MGT--03/GEN/155 HIJA~ MANGANLEIMA CHANU GEN MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

20 MGT-03/0BC/ 30(M ) SOI BAM JASWANT SINGH OBC(M) SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

21 MGT--03/0BC/820{M) KUMAM ROMESH SINGH OBC(M ) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

22 MGT-03/0BC/36 PHEIROUAM GEETANJALLI OBC(M) AWANG LONG KOlf{ENG HIGH SCHOOL SE NAPA Tl 

23 MGT-03/0BC/20035{M) PHAIREMBAM PRITAMJIT SINGH OBC(M) NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACl;lANDPUR 

24 MGT-03/0BC/47(M) THOKCHOM HEMLATA DEVI OBC(M) LAM LONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHANDEL 

25 MGT-03/0BC/20059(M) SHANTA WAIKHOM OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

26 MGT-03/GEN/66 KANGABAM BOING M EETEI GEN LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL .. 

27 MGT-03/0BC/27(M) SOUG RAKPAM SANAHAL SINGH • OBC(M} TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

28 MGT--03/0BC/7(M) SHAGOLSEM ANAND SINGH OBC(M) Y. THINGKANGPHAI GOV.T. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

29 MGT-03/0BC/4(M) CHINGAKHAM BEMBEM DEVI OBC(M) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

30 MGT-03/0BC/139(M) SOYAM MEERABAI DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH scH90L 1 SENAPATI 

31 MGT-03/0BC/20037(M) INGUDAM BIMOL MEETEI OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCliOOL SENAPATI 

32 MGT-03/0BC/426(M) MAIREMBAM DIPASHREE DEVI OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of2014) 

MATHEMATICS GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PlACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

33 MGT-03/SC/16 NAOREM PADMINI DEVI SC T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

34 MGT·03/0BC/29(M) THONGAM BOBICHA MEITEI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

35 MGT-03/0BC/20033{M) MUTUM SARATCHANDRASINGH OBC(M) SINZAWL GOVT HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

36 MGT·03/0BC/20038(M) HUIDROM PREMABATI DEVI OBC(M) KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

37 MGT-03/GEN/20001 KSHETRIMAYUM SOROJINI DEVI GEN DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

38 MGT-03/0BC/20032{M) NONGMEIKAPAM MARINA OBC(M) OMCONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

39 MGT-03/0BC/l(M) KHURAIJAM HIMMATSINGH OBC(M) TINGKHAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

40 MGT·03/08C/200SS(MP) MD. ABDUL GAFFAR OBC(MP) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

41 MGT-'{)3/ST /20001 M. CHINNEICHONG HAOKIP ST GALLAM HIGH SHOOL SENAPATI 

42 MGT-03/0BC/9S(MP) MD.IBUNGO OBC(MP) LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHU RACHANDPU R 

ENGLISH GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PlACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 EGT ·04/GEN/20010 SHARUNGBAM BHANUPRIYA GEN KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

2 EGT-04/0BC/72(M) PUKHRAM RANJANA DEVI OBC(M) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

3 EGT-04/0BC/20031(M) WAIROKPAM TAMPHASANA CHENGLEI OBC(M) POROMPATSABALLEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

4 EGT·04/0BC/20003(M) AGHABANMAYUM RINA DEVI OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

5 EGT-04/GEN/20036 LONGJAM BEDANA GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

6 EGT-04/0BC/2001S{MP) SALMA SULTANA OBC(MP) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

7 EGT·04/GEN/20004 LEIPHRAKPAM TONY SINGH GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

8 EGT·04/GEN/20039 KONGBRAILATPAM ANITA SHARMA GEN MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

9 EGT·04/0BC/20012{M) DHANAPATI THINGUJAM OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

10 EGT-04/GEN/20008 THANGJAM SANATOMBI GEN HUI KAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

11 EGT ·04/GEN/20040 LAISHOM SHOPHIA DEVI GEN BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

ENGLISH GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

12 EGT-04/GEN/20002 DIANA RAJKUMARI GEN SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

13 EGT-04/SC/14 TONGBRAM DEEPIKA DEVI SC LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

14 EGT-04/SC/20002 LAISHRAM GEETARANI DEVI SC NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

15 EGT-04/0BC/20014(M) KOIJAM MELODY DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

16 EGT-04/08C/20010(M} LAISHRAM SANDHYARANI DEVI OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

17 EGT-04/GEN/57 SINAM SANAHALBI DEVI GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

18 EGT-04/0BC/20058(M} SUSHMA NINGOMBAM OBC(M) BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL . SENAPATI 

19 EGT-04/0BC/20013(M) SAPAM CHANU BEGITA OBC(M} AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

20 EGT·04/0BC/20028{M) KONTHOUJAM NANDIBALA DEVI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

21 EGT-04/GEN/20029 KSHETRIMAYUM BABEE DEVI GEN PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

22 EGT-04/SC/20003 NGANGBAM SANATHOIBI DEVI SC MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

23 EGT-04/ST/20006 W.S. OMEGA ST LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

24 EGT-04/0BC/l(M) WAHENGBAM BIDYALAKSHMI DEVI OBC(M} TlNGKHAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENA PA Tl 

2S EGT-04/0BC/353 LONGJAM MONIKA DEVI OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL . UKHRUL 

26 EGT-04/ST /20002 BOISHI HOlNEICHONG HAOKIP ST SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

27 EGT·04/0BC/186(M} JULIA KHUMANTHEM OBC(M) DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

28 EGT-04/08C/303(M) OKRAM BIDYASHWARI DEVI OBC{M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

29 EGT-04/0BC/301(M} BIDYANANDI ATHOKPAM OBC(M) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

30 EGT-04/0BC/20047(M} SAGOLSEM SUJATA DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

31 EGT·04/08C/20019(M) PEBAM SHILARAMANI DEVI OBC(M} JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

32 EGT-04/0BC/2SO(M) KHUNDRAKPAM BIJAYA OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

50 EGT-04/GEN/302 TAKHELMAYUM MADHUBALA DEVI ' GEN LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

52 EGT-04/0BC/40(M) ELIZABETH PUKRAMBAM OBC{M) KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

53 EGT-04/0BC/20034(M) LANGOUAM REBICA DEVI OBC(M) T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

33 EGT-04/ST /20011 TELEN THANGBOI KOM ST NGAIMU HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

SS EGT-04/SC/5 THINGNAM ROMILA DEVI SC LAM LABA HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

34 EGT-04/ST/20014 NGAISIAM HANGSHING ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

Page 10 of 15 



ANNEX.URE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

ENGLISH GRADUATE TEACHERS 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

35 EGT-04/ST/31 KAJINTHIUMEI CHRISTINA KAMEi ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

36 EGT-04/ST /20015 ANNA RALENG ST SHIRUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

37 EGT-04/0BC/88(MP} ZAHEEDA BEGUM OBC(MP} KASH UNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

38 EGT-04/ST/3 HENIA KASHIPRll ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

39 EGT-04/ST/S NINGTAM SANGKAR ST KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

40 EGT-D4/ST /270 K GAJCHUIPOU R. NAGA ST ,SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

41 EGT-04/0BC/306(M P) NAZNEEN BEGUM OBC(MP) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATl 

42 EGT-04/ST/20012 ROMA LONGMEJ ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

43 EGT-04/PH/1 T. SONBOI CHIRU ST(PH) MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

44 EGT-04/ST /154 KAISUARCHE ST YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

45 EGT-04/ST/159 T.P. ASIAMA ST THIULON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

46 EGT-04/ST /225 JUBILEE SANG MA ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

47 EGT-04/ST/20016 PEIMICHON HAOREI ST MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

48 EGT-D4/ST /238 KH. JAMES CHOTHE ST LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

49 EGT-D4/ST /103 ALBERT BESll ST TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

54 EGT-04/ST/42 K. HATNEIHOI ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - MANIPURI 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-05(a)/OBC/20006(M) BISWETA WAHENGBAM OBC(M) KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

2 LGT--OS(a)/SC/8 NINGTHOUJAM JOYKUMARI DEVI SC THAMCHET HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

3 LGT-OS(a}/OBC/171(M) KHOISNAM DINESHKUMAR OBC(M) POROMPAT SABAL LEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPGAL EAST 

4 LGT-05(a}/OBC/89(M} ARIBAM RANIBALA DEVI OBC{M) TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

5 LGT-OS(a}/OBC/61(M} NINGTHOUKHONGJAM TARUNI DEVI OBC{M) KONTHOUJAM MAKHA KHABAM HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45of2014) 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS· MANI PURI 

SL.NO. ROU NAME . CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

6 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/102 NAOREM ANITA DEVI GEN MAKLANG HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 

7 LGT--05( a )/OBC/67( M) SOIBAM PREMILA DEVI OBC(M) PUKMRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISMNUPUR 

8 LGT-OS(a )/OBC/156( M) SHAMURAILATPAM PREMITA DEVI OBC(M} LAMDENG HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

9 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/20008 ASHANGBAM SUSHILA DEVI GEN Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

10 LGT-05(a)/OBC/38(M) THOKCHOM BINOBALA DEVI OBC(M} POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

11 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/20009(M) TAOREM SANDHYAPYARI DEVI OSC(M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

12 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/36 KHUMANTHEM DHANAPATI DEVI GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAl WEST 

13 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/4(M) SALAM NONI BALA DEVI OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

14 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/20002 PUKHRAMBAM PADAMANI DEVI GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

15 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/27 SHAMULAILATPAM PREMCHANDRA SHARMA GEN JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

16 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/23(M) WAIKHOM SOMEN SINGH OBC(M) SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

17 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/12(M) MAIBAM NUNGSHITOMBI DEVI OBC(M) ARONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

18 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/112(M) LEIMAPOKPAM KHONDOMBI DEVI OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - ADDITIONAL ENGLISH 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20009 ARIBAM BINAPYARI GEN KHAROU KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL CHAND El 

2 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/41(M) ELIZA LOUKHAM OBC(M) AIMOL CHINGNUNGHUT HIGH SCHOOL CHANDEL 

3 LGT-05( c}/GEN/20017 HUIDROM SAYARANI DEVI GEN NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

4 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/28 SANGITA SALEIBAM GEN WANGOO TERA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

5 LGT-05(c)/OBC/20012(M) BINDIYA PANGAMBAM OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

6 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20054(M) BEMBEM SAPAM OBC(M) BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

7 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20017(M) THANGJAM KHELCHANDRA SINGH ' OBC(M) LAIKOICHING HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

B LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20055(M) ASEM ARUN SINGH OSC(M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATl 

9 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20029 ELINA SOIBAMCHA GEN KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

10 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20018 HUIDROM GEETANJALI DEVI GEN LARONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CH ANDEL 

11 LGT-05(c)/OBC/20025(M} THIYAM GYANESAWARI DEVI OBC(M) KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of2014) 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS · ADDITIONAL ENGLISH 

SLNO. ROU NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

12 LGT·OS(c}/OBC/20028(M} KHOMDRAM MEENAKUMARI DEVI OBC(M) SOPLENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

13 LGT·OS(c}/GEN/20028 JIMMY WAIKHOM GEN PHUBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

14 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20021 KHUMUKCHAM MIRABAi DEVI GEN DOLANG KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL SE NAPA TI 

15 LGT·OS(c)/OBC/20033(M) KEISHAM DEVARANI DEVI OBC(M) LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

16 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/2004S(M) AKOIJAM SUNDARI DEVI OBC(M) DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

17 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20007(M) NEEBEDITA CHANAMBAM OBC(M) "MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

18 LGT·OS(c}/GEN/20005 JULIA SITLHOU GEN WILLONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

19 LGT·OS(c)/OBC/2000S(M) OINAM BINDIYA OBC(M) THONGLANG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

20 LGT·OS(c)/OBC/20008(M) MAIBRAM MANILEIMA DEVI OBC(M) TOUPOKPI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND El 

21 LGT·OS(c)/OBC/17(M) OKRAM SHEELA OBC(M) T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

22 LGT-OS(c}/OBC/20042(M) POLEM KIRAN SHANTI DEVI OBC(M) OKLONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

23 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/2003S(M} CHONGTHAM RATIKA DEVI OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

24 LGT·OS(c)/GEN/17 JOYMALA ACHOM GEN KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

25 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20037(M) SENJAM JUSTITIA OBC(M} TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

26 LGT-OS(c)/SC/1 RATESHWORI SALAM SC PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - NEPALI 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-OS(d}/OBC/20001(MO) BABITA BHUJEL OBC(O} GOMA DEVI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

2 LGT-OS(d)/GEN/20001 MALLIKA SHARMA GEN !RANG PART-II HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS· TANGKHUL 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-OS(e}/ST / 20008 SHIRIK NGATHINGCHAN KAFAE ST PUSHING GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

2 LGT-OS(e)/ST/20009 LUCY Y. NAOCHON ST PAOYI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

3 LGT·OS(e}/ST/20004 CHONNGAMPHI KASHUNG ST SORDE HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

4 LGT-05( e )/ST /20007 MH. MOONLEE ST KANGPAT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

s LGT-OS(e)/ST /20001 M . SHANTI LR ST MAPUM HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of2014) 

LANGUAGEGRADUATETEACHERS-TANGKHUL 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

6 LGT-05( e }/ST /20005 LEKLAI HUILENG ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

7 LGT-05(e)/ST/20006 N.S KEVIN ST CHINGSUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

8 LGT-05( e )/ST /20011 SOHEN MAHAK ST JESSAMI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

9 LGT-05( e }/ST /20003 SOWONTHING SASA ST GRIHANG SPM HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - RUANGMEI 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT . 
1 LGT-OS{f}/ST /20004 FRAGRANCE KAMEi ST NEW KUNPHUNG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - THADOU·KUKI 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT ·OS(i)/ST /20003 KIMIHAOKIP ST LEIJANGPHAI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS· HINDI 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-05(j)/OBC/20171( M) LOITONGBAM NARMADA DEVI OBC(M) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

2 LGT -OS(j)/OBC/20026( M) THANGJAM MERINA CHANU OBC(M) GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

3 LGT-OSO)/PH/20014 SENJAM INAOMACHA DEVI PH(OBC) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - ZOU 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

l LGT-OS(l)/ST/20005 KAMNEICHIN ST NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANOPUR 

2 LGT-OS(l)/ST /20002 H. JUDITH CHINGHOIHKIM SIMTE ST T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS · VAIPHEI 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME ' CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-OS(m)/ST /20001 THIANKIM KHAUTE ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 
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ANNEXURE A TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of2014) 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS - KOM 

SLNO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT-OS(n)/ST/20002 SERTO ENOS KOM ST AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

2 LGT-OS(n)/ST /20001 LEIVON AHOI KOM ST MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

LANGUAGE GRADUATE TEACHERS · MAO 

SL.NO. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 LGT·OS(o)/ST/ 20001 SANI GEETA ROSE ST MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

2 LGT-05( o)/ST / 20008 PSANI ST lftt)IDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 
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ANNEXURE·B TO ORDER NO. 31/4/2014-SE(S) DATED 27th SEPTEMBER ,2014 (ORDER NO. 45 of 2014): INTERSE SENIORITY 

SL.No. ROLL NAME CAT PLACE OF POSTING DISTRICT 

1 SGT-02/0BC/20149(M) THOKCHOM NIBEDITYA OBC(M) TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

2 AGT ·01/ GEN/20007 LAJSHRAM RATANASEN SINGH GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

3 LGT·OS(j)/OBC/2017l{M) LOITONGBAM NARMADA DEVI OBC(M) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

4 SGT ·02/GEN/20042 HIJAM SURNALATA DEVI GEN Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

5 SGT-02/GEN/20065 KONTHOUJAM DEEPIKA GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

6 SGT-02/0BC/20084(M) KHOMDRAM SURAJBABU MEETEI OBC{M} CHOITHAR HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

7 AGT-01/0BC/20015( M) AHONGSHANGBAM NAOBI osq,M} MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

8 SGT-02/0BC/98(M) NANDEIBAM PUSHPA CHANU OBC{M) PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

9 SGT-02/GEN/20011 THOKCHOM MINERVA GEN BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATl 

10 SGT-02/0BC/20118(M) AMEETA HUIDROM OBC{M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMP HAL EAST 

11 AGT -Ol/OBC/20060( M) THONGAM BHARAT! OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

12 SGT ·02/0BC/20014{ M} KOIJAM BEBI DEVI OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

13 EGT-04/GEN/20010 SHARUNGBAM BHANUPRIYA GEN KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

14 AGT-Ol/ GEN/ 20036 KONGBRAILATPAM VEDANTA SHARMA GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

15 AGT-01/GEN/20038 KHANGENBAM THOINUHENBI CHANU GEN Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

16 SGT-02/GEN/786 KUMDAMLEIMA KONJENGBAM GEN YAIRIPOK HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

17 SGT-02/0BC/20091(M) RAJKUMARI MEDINA DEVI OBC{M} CHURACHANDPUR GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

18 SGT-02/0BC/20171 OKRAM MEMCHA DEVI OBC(M) SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

19 MGT-03/ SC/20003 ANGOM SARITA DEVI SC BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

20 SGT-02/ 0BC/ 20029(M) IROM PREMJIT SINGH OBC(M) MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

21 EGT-04/0BC/72(M) PUKHRAM RANJANA DEVI OBC(M) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

22 SGT-02/0BC/20096{M} KHUNDRAKPAM SONIA DEVI OBC(M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

23 AGT-Ol/GEN/20033 ROMIBALA MAYENGBAM GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

24 SGT-02/0BC/20056 LAISHRAM CHANU ASHARANI OBC(M) CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

25 SGT-02/ 0BC/ 20170(M) MOIRANTHEM JOSNA DEVI OBC{M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

26 SGT-02/GEN/65 PANGAMBAM PEENDOO DEVI GEN LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

27 SGT-02/0BC/201SO{M} TAKHElMAYUM JITEN SINGH OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

28 SGT·02/0BC/20020(M} TONGBRAM RANJANA DEVI OBC(M} S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 
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29 EGT-04/0BC/20031(M) WAIROKPAM TAMPHASANA CHENGLEI 1 OBC(M) POROMPAT SABAL LEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

30 SGT-02/0BC/836(MP) YUMKHAIBAM SONIYA OBC(MP) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

31 SGT-02/0BC/20010(M) HODAM MEENAKSHI DEVI OBC(M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

32 SGT-02/GEN/1865 LEISHANGTHEM SATYARANI DEVI GEN CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

33 SGT-02/0BC/451(M) THOKCHOM SUBASHINI DEVI OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

34 SGT-02/0BC/20008(M) OKRAM INDIRA DEVI OBC(M) MARAM KHULLE.N HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

35 SGT-02/0BC/20169(M) WANGKHEIMAYUM DHANAMANJURI OBC(M) KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

36 SGT-02/0BC/20042(M) JENNIFER TONGBRAM OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL · SENAPATI 

37 SGT-02/GEN/434 RITA CHAKPRAM GEN T. KAZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

38 EGT-04/0BC/20003(M) AGHABANMAYUM RINA DEVI OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

39 SGT-02/GEN/851 NINGOMBAM SWAPANA GEN DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

40 SGT-02/GEN/176 YUNGKHAM MARINA ROY GEN TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

41 SGT-02/0BC/20152(M) AMITASINHA OBC(M) MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

42 SGT-02/0BC/20154(M) BINDHYA KEISAM OBC(M) MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

43 SGT-02/0BC/1011 NINGOMBAM SUBHASCHANDRA SINGH OBC(M) LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

44 SGT ·02/0BC/1203 LEITANTHEM ANITA DEVI OBC(M) LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

45 AGT-01/GEN/20062 S. RENUKA DEVI GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

46 SGT-02/GEN/106 HEIKRUJAM SANDARANI DEVI GEN LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

47 EGT-04/GEN/20036 LONGJAM BEDANA GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL llV!PHAL EAST 

48 EGT-04/0BC/20015(MP) SALMA SULTANA OBC(MP) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

49 AGT-01/0BC/20080( M) YUMNAM KHERODA DEVI OBC(M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

50 EGT-04/GEN/20004 LEIPHRAKPAM TONY SINGH GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

51 EGT-04/GEN/20039 KONGBRAILATPAM ANITA SHARM{' GEN MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

52 EGT-04/0BC/20012(M) DHANAPATI THINGUJAM OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

53 EGT-04/GEN/20008 THANGJAM SANATOMBI GEN HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

54 EGT-04/GEN/20040 LAISHOM SHOPHIA DEVI GEN BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

55 EGT-04/GEN/20002 DIANA RAJKUMARI GEN SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

56 EGT-04/SC/14 TONGBRAM DEEPIKA DEVI SC LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 
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57 AGT-0 l/ST /20068 EILEEN KAMSON ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

58 AGT-01/ST /20040 ABUANA GONMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

59 AGT-Ol/OBC/20050( M) HIDANGMAYUM SARITA SHARMEE OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

60 SGT-02/SC/225 KSHERIMAYUM MIRABAi DEVI SC CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

61 AGT-01/SC/20004 NAOREM NANDARANI DEVI SC SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

62 AGT-01/0BC/20135(M} NANDEIBAM PRAMODA DEVI OBC(M) MAPAO KEITH ELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

63 EGT-04/SC/20002 LAISHRAM GEETARANI DEVI SC_,. NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

64 AGT-01/ GEN/20063 S, REBIKA DEVI GEN HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

65 LGT-OS{j)/OBC/20026( M} THANGJAM MERINA CHANU OBC(M) GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

66 AGT-01/SC/20003 LAISHRAM MINAKUMARI DEVI SC POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

67 EGT-04/0BC/20014(M) KOIJAM MELODY DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

68 EGT-04/0BC/20010(M) LAISHRAM SANDHYARANI DEV.I OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

69 AGT-01/0BC/20181 CHONGTHAM DOREN SINGH OBC (M) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

70 AGT-01/GEN/20008 CHUNGKHAM RADHIKA DEVI GEN SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

71 AGT-01/ 0BC/20180(M} WAKAMBAM ROMITA DEVI OBC(M) UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

72 AGT-01/GEN/ 2001S TAKHELLAMBAM ROCKY SINGH GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

73 EGT-04/GEN/57 SINAM SANAHALBI DEVI GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

74 SGT-02/0BC/20146(MP) MD. RAJA KHAN OBC(MP) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

75 SGT-02/ST /20001 LUKHAMLU GOLMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

76 EGT-04/0BC/20058(M) SUSHMA NINGOMBAM OBC(M) BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

77 AGT-01/GEN/20025 DURGESH KUMAR PANDEY GEN MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

78 SGT-02/0BC/184( MP} SULTANA SHAH OBC(MP) CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

79 AGT-01/GEN/643 REBIKA SANASAM GEN CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

80 EGT-04/ 0BC/20013(M} SAPAM CHANU BEGITA OBC(M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

81 EGT-04/ 0BC/20028( M) KONTHOUJAM NANDIBALA DEVI OBC(M) T. KAtZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

82 EGT-04/GEN/20029 KSHETRIMAYUM BABEE DEVI GEN PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

83 AGT-01/0BC/20172(M) ANGOM JOYNITA DEVI OBC(M) MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

84 AGT-Ol/PH/20030 OINAM SUNITY CHANU PH WABAGAI TERA URAK HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 
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85 MGT-03/0BC/20047( M) LAISHRAM PRADEEP SINGH OBC(M) THAMCHET HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

86 EGT-04/SC/20003 NGANGBAM SANATHOIBI DEVI SC MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

87 SGT-02/ST /20006 KHONGDIYANG GANGMEI ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAME NG LONG 

88 AGT-01/0BC/20024( M) THOKCHOM PRAVA DEVI OBC(M) CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

89 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20009 ARIBAM BINAPYARI GEN KHAROU KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

90 SGT-02/ST /20007 NAMDILIU SHINGBENGMAI ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

91 AGT-01/0BC/20034(M) KEISHAM ANUPAMA DEVI OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

92 AGT-01/GEN/118 AKOIJAM SAMJOT A SINGH GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU SAL 

93 MGT-03/GEN/20016 KHWAIRAKPAM SUCHITRA GEN KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL tMPHALEAST 

94 SGT-02/ST /20024 PAMCHUILA R.S. ST T HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

95 AGT-01/G E N/20022 HUIRONGBAM GUNAPATI DEVI GEN PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

96 EGT-04/ST/20006 W.S.OMEGA ST LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

97 MGT-03/0BC/20015(M) KIYAM SHYLVIA DEVI OBC(M) POROMPAT SABAL LEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

98 MGT-03/0BC/20046(M) CHINGAKHAM SANAJAOBA SINGH OBC(M) Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

99 AGT-Ol/OBC/20019( M) AMITA DEVI OKRAM OBC{M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

100 MGT-03/0BC/69 KHWAIRAKPAM ABI DEVI OBC(M) CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

101 AGT-01/SC/20013 OINAM RONI DEVI SC BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

102 AGT-01/0BC/20092(MP) FAROOQUE AHMED OBC(MP) PURUM TAMPAK HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

103 AGT-01/ST /20007 T. SONGMINLUN GANGTE ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

104 AGT-01/0BC/640{M) WANGKHEM JAMES SINGH OBC(M) DOLANG KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

105 AGT-Ol/OBC/20006( M) THIYAM ESHARANI DEVI OBC(M) KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

106 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/4l(M) ELIZA LOU KHAM OBC(M) AIMOL CHINGNUNGHUT HIGH SCHOOL CHANDEL 

107 SGT-02/ST /20010 PALME! APUINA ' ST THINGRA HIGH SCHOOL TAME NG LONG 

108 AGT-01/GEN/29 CHINGTHAM ROMOLA DEVI GEN NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

109 AGT-Ol/SC/20007 KSHETRIMAYUM BASANTA SINGH SC TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

110 SGT-02/ST /20020 JICHING RUMTHAO ST KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

111 EGT-04/0BC/l(M) WAHENGBAM BIDYALAKSHMI DEVI OBC(M) TINGKHAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

112 EGT-04/0BC/353 LONGJAM MONIKA DEVI OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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113 AGT-01/GEN/20048 NAOROIBAM RATAN MEETEI GEN TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

114 AGT-01/0BC/481(M) GURUMAYUM ARUNKUMAR SHARMA OBC(M) BISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

115 AGT-Ol/OBC/20036(M) R.K. UMARANI DEVI OBC(M) LAIKOICHING HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

116 AGT-01/0BC/20182( M) TAKHELLAMBAM RITA DEVI OBC(M) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

117 AGT-01/0BC/20048( M) TOIJAM LINDA CHANU OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

118 MGT-03/GEN/20008 KSHETRIMAYUM NEENA DEVI GEN PON LEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

119 MGT -03/GEN/20019 MOIRANGTHEM SHANTIBALA DEVI GEN BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI .,, 
120 AGT-Ol/OBC/6Sl(M) SALAM KIRANMALA DEVI OBC(M) AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

121 MGT-03/0BC/20017( M) HIDAM BABITA DEVI OBC(M) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

122 EGT-04/ST /20002 BOISHI HOINEICHONG HAOKIP ST SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATJ 

123 AGT-01/GE N/20014 LAIRENLAKPAM MELISSA GEN SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

124 AGT-01/GEN/20018 LAIMAYUM PUSHPA DEVI 
' 

GEN LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

125 AGT-01/0BC/20146(M) HUIDROM CHITRA DEVI OBC(M) T. VAICHONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

126 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/20006(M) BISWETA WAHENGBAM OBC(M) KONGPAL IMPHAL MORNING HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

127 EGT-04/0BC/186(M) JULIA KHUMANTHEM OBC(M) DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

128 EGT-04/0BC/303( M) OKRAM BIDYASHWARI DEVI OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

129 SGT-02/ST/20017 WOWUILA MARCHANG ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

130 AGT-01/ST /20057 MONICAT.A ST MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

131 LGT-05(i)/ST/20003 KIMI HAOKIP ST LEIJANGPHAI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

132 AGT·Ol/ST /20028 LANCHARU KAM El ST LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

133 EGT-04/0BC/301(M) BIDYANANDI ATHOKPAM OBC(M) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

134 EGT-04/0BC/20047(M) SAGOLSEM SUJATA DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

135 AGT-01/0BC/2005 7( M) KHANGEtv1BAM BIJENTI CHANU OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

136 EGT -04/0BC/20019( M) PEBAM SHILARAMANI DEVI OBC(M) JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

137 EGT-04/0BC/250(M) KHUNDRAKPAM BIJAYA OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATJ 

138 AGT-01/0BC/20022(M) THOKCHOM GHANAPYARI DEVI OBC(M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

139 AGT-01/0BC/20047{M) ANITA LANGOUAM CHANU OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

140 EGT-04/GEN/302 TAKHELMAYUM MADHUBALA DEVI GEN LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 
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141 AGT-01/GEN/20081 POTSHANGPAM TOMTHINNGANBI CHANU GEN HUINING HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

142 AGT-01/GEN/540 KONGBRAILATPAM POONAM DEVI GEN KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

143 AGT-01/GEN/84 THANGJAM SARITA DEVI GEN SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

144 LGT-05( c)/GEN/20017 HUIDROM SAYARANI DEVI GEN NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

145 AGT-01/GEN/57 JENNIFER KHUNDRAKPAM GEN SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

146 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/28 SANGITA SALEIBAM GEN WANGOO TERA Hl~H SCHOOL THOU BAL 

147 SGT-02/ST /20009 ROZEE BARIAM ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

148 AGT-01/0BC/205(M) ASHANGBAM SANATOMBI DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

149 LGT-05(c)/OBC/20012(M) BINDIYA PANGAMBAM OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

150 MGT-03/GEN/20004 OINAM NOORJAHAN GEN PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

151 AGT-01/0BC/434 THONGAM BINITA DEVI OSC(M) LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHANDEL 

152 AGT-Ol/OBC/201SO{M) RAJSHREE PHURAILATPAM OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

153 AGT-Ol/OBC/879( M) POTSHANGSAM CHARANGUPTA SINGH OSC(M) SUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

154 LGT-05(c)/OSC/20054(M) SEMSEM SAPAM OBC(M) SISHNULAL HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

155 LGT-05(c)/OBC/2005S(M) ASEM ARUN SINGH OBC( M) BUNGTE CHIRU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

156 LGT-05(c)/OBC/20017(M) THANGJAM KHELCHANDRA SINGH OBC(M) LAIKOICHING HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

157 AGT-01/0BC/20124(M) AHANTHEM JOSHI LA DEVI OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

158 AGT-01/0BC/20115( M) RAJKUMARI MIRABAi OBC(M) TINGKAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

159 AGT-Ol/OBC/20158(M) THOKCHOM REETA DEVI OBC(M) TINGKAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

160 MGT-03/0SC/20066(M) WAHENGBAM DINAMANI DEVI OBC(M) NGARIAN HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

161 SGT-02/ST/20018 SHANGKIM HRANGSUNG ST PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

162 AGT-01/0BC/20023(M) NGANGOM BIDYARANI DEVI OBC(M) MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

163 LGT-05(c)/GEN/20029 ELINA SOIBAMCHA \ GEN KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

164 AGT-Ol/OSC/20161( M) LAIRIKYENGBAM DIMPLE DEVI OBC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

165 LGT-05(c)/GEN/20018 HUIDROM GEETANJALI DEVI GEN LARONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

166 AGT-01/0BC/20028(M) SINAM SANAHALBI DEVI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

167 AGT-01/0SC/20155(M) NINTHOUJAM MELODY DEVI OSC(M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

168 LGT ·OS( c)/OBC/20025(M) THIYAM GYANESAWARI DEVI OBC(M) KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 
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169 AGT-01/0BC/20070(M) PHANJOUBAM NEVILIYA DEVI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

170 AGT-01/0BC/20164{M) CHONGTHAM BEDA DEVI OBC(M) PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

171 MGT-03/GEN/233 MUTUM SURJIT SINGH GEN TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL EAST 

172 AGT-Ol/OBC/20063( M} OINAM JAM UNA DEVI OBC(M) NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

173 AGT-01/0BC/177(M) MAYENGBAM DIANA CHANU OBC(M) TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

174 LGT-05.(c)/OBC/20028(M} KHOMDRAM MEENAKUMARI DEVI OBC(M) SOPLENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

175 MGT-03/GEN/6 BISHWAJIT CHINGTHAM GEN . CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

176 MGT-03/0BC/20064(M) THIYAM JUGESHWOR SINGH OBC(M) POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

177 LGT-OS(c}/GEN/20028 JIMMY WAIKHOM GEN PHUBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

178 MGT-03/0!3C/213(M) HUIDROM SURESKUMAR SINGH OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

179 EGT-04/0BC/ 40( M) ELIZABETH PUKRAMBAM OBC(M) KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL . UKHRUL 

180 AGT-01/ST /20020 LHINGNEITHEM HAOKIP ST CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

181 SGT-02/ST /537 MONICA JASMINE LANGHU ST ZALLENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

182 AGT-01/ST/20029 MINHLUNG ANAL ST MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

183 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/20021 KHUMUKCHAM MIRABAi DEVI GEN DOLANG KHUNOU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

184 MGT-03/0BC/20027(M) LAIRENMAYUM DHANAMANJURI OBC(M) HUIKAP GIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

185 SGT-02/ST /20015 RUWNDAR LASTNY ANAL ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

186 EGT-04/0BC/20034(M) LANGOUAM REBICA DEVI OBC(M) T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

187 AGT-01/ST /20045 NIENGTHIENMAWI ST LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

188 LGT-05( c )/OBC/20033( M) KEISHAM DEVARANI DEVI OBC(M) LAM LONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

189 LGT-05( c)/OBC/20045( M) AKOIJAM SUNDARI DEVI OBC(M) DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

190 MGT-03/0BC/20051(M) KONJENGBAM SUNIL SINGH OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

191 LGT-05(c)/OBC/20007(M) · NEEBEDITA CHANAMBAM OBC(M) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

192 MGT-03/0BC/233(M) KHURAIJAM MANJU DEVI OBC(M) UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

193 LGT-05(c)/GEN/20005 JULIA SITLHOU GEN WILLONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

.194 MGT-03/GEN/lSS HIJAM MANGAN LEI MA CHANU GEN MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

195 · MGT-03/0BC/30(M~ SOI BAM JASWANT SINGH OBC(M) SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

196 LGT-05( c )/0 BC/20005( M) OINAM BINDIYA OBC(M) THONGLANG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 
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197 LGT-05(c}/OBC/20008(M) MAIBRAM MANILEIMA DEVI OBC(M) TOUPOKPI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAND EL 

198 LGT-05(c)/OBC/17(M) OKRAM SHEELA OBC(M) T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

199 SGT-02/ST /20036 WS.NGAMNAHRING ST NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

200 MGT -03/0BC/820( M) KUMAM ROMESH SINGH OBC(M) NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

201 LGT-OS(c)/OBC/20042(M) POLEM KIRAN SHANTI DEVI OBC(M) OKLONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATl 

202 LGT-05( c)/OBC/2003S( M) CHONGTHAM RATIKA DEVI OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

203 SGT-02/ST /20002 TIMRAWON HUNGYO ST KANGPAT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

204 LGT-OS(c)/GEN/17 JOYMALA ACHOM GEN KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

205 LGT·OS(c)/OBC/20037(M) SENJAM JUSTITIA OBC(M) TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

206 MGT-03/0BC/36 PHEIROIJAM GEETANJALLI OBC(M) AWANG LONG KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

207 MGT-03/0BC/2003S(M) PHAIREMBAM PRITAMJITSINGH OBC(M) NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

208 MGT-03/0BC/47(M) THOKCHOM HEMLATA DEVI OBC(M) LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

209 MGT-03/0BC/20059(M) SHANTA WAIKHOM OBC(M) S. MONGBUNG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

210 MGT-03/GEN/66 KANGABAM BOING MEETEI GEN LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

211 EGT-04/ST /20011 TELEN THANGBOI KOM ST NGAIMU HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

212 MGT-03/0BC/27(M) SOUGRAKPAM SANAHAL SINGH OBC(M) TOLLEN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

213 SGT-02/ST /20023 CHAMGOMGLIU PANMEI ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

214 EGT-04/SC/S THINGNAM ROMILA DEVI SC LAM LABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

215 MGT-03/0BC/7(M) SHAGOLSEM ANAND SINGH OBC{M) Y. THINGKANGPHAI GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CH ANDEL 

216 MGT·03/0BC/4{M) CHINGAKHAM BEMBEM DEVI OBC(M) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

217 MGT-03/0BC/139(M) SOYAM MEERABAI DEVI OBC{M) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

218 MGT-03/0BC/20037(M) INGUDAM BIMOL MEETEI OBC(M) CHANINGPOKPI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

219 MGT-03/0BC/426(M) MAIREMBAM DIPASHREE DEVI 
\ OBC(M) CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

220 AGT-Ol/SC/20008 NINGTHOUJAM BETA DEVI SC ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

221 MGT-03/SC/16 NAOREM PADMINI DEVI SC T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

222 LGT-OS(c)/SC/1 RATESHWORI SALAM SC PONLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

223 MGT-03/0BC/29(M) THONGAM BOBICHA MEITEI OBC(M) T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

224 MGT-03/0BC/20033(M) MUTUM SARATCHANDRA SINGH OBC(M) SINZAWL GOVT HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 
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225 MGT -03/0BC/20038(M) HUIDROM PREMABATI DEVI OBC(M) KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

226 AGT-Ol/SC/20005 KSHETRIMAYUM SANDHYARANI DEVI SC CHADONG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

227 MGT-03/GEN/20001 KSHETRIMAYUM SOROJINI DEVI GEN DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAME NG LONG 

228 MGT-03/0BC/20032(M) NONGMEIKAPAM MARINA OBC(M) OKLONG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

229 SGT -02/ST /20022 LAMNEITHEM DOUNGEL ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

230 SGT-02/ ST / 20008 JANICE RUTH SERBUM ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

231 MGT-03/0BC/l(M) KHURAIJAM HIMMAT SINGH OBC(Mj TINGKHAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

232 AGT-01/ST /20052 WANGSHOL MERUTSON ANAL ST LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

233 AGT-01/ST /20042 PAMEI GAINGAMLUNG ST DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

234 EGT-04/ST /20014 NGAISIAM HANGSHING ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

235 LGT-05(1)/ST /20005 KAMNEICHIN ST NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

236 AGT-01/ST /20010 KAPHUNSINPOU MALANGMEI ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

237 LGT-05(a)/SC/8 NINGTHOUJAM JOYKUMARI DEVI SC THAMCHET HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

238 SGT-02/ST/40 RANA. R ST YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

239 EGT-04/ST/31 KAJINTHIUMEI CHRISTINA KAMEi ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

240 LGT-05( a)/OBC/171( M) KHOISNAM DINESHKUMAR OBC(M) POROMPATSABAL LEIKAI HIGH SCHOOL IMPGAL EAST 

241 AGT-01/ST/16 SEITINMANG CHONGLOI ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

242 SGT-02/ST /20025 PRECICA LANGHU ST SORBUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

243 SGT-02/ST/61 TONSING ELVIS TUNGINDAM ST KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

244 EGT-04/ST /20015 ANNA RALENG ST SHIRUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

245 AGT-Ol/ST/20091 HOIKHONEI HAOKIP ST ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

246 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/89(M) ARIBAM RANI BALA DEVI OBC(M) TAKHOK MAPAL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

247 SGT-02/ST /358 MECHEK SAMPAR PARROCHOI ST LAMLABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

248 AGT-Ol/OBC/20053( MP) SHIEKH MOHAMMAD TAJ UDDIN OBC(MP) LAMBUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

249 AGT-01/ST/20004 RUNLELJEENA ST MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

250 AGT-Ol/ST/20041 KAMEi THAIKHUANG ST T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

251 EGT-04/0BC/88(MP) ZAHEEDA BEGUM OBC(MP) KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

252 EGT-04/ST/3 HENIA KASHIPRll ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATJ 
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253 LGT-05(e)/ST/20008 SHIRIK NGATHINGCHAN KAFAE . ST PUSHING GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

254 AGT-01/ST /20023 KIMZAHOI ST NGULZAPUM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

255 EGT-04/ST /5 NINGTAM SANGKAR ST KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

256 AGT-01/ST/20088 T.S. LETKHOSEI HAOKIP ST LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

257 EGT-04/ST /270 K GAICHUIPOU R. NAGA ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

258 LGT-05(a)/OBC/6l(M) NINGTHOUKHONGJAM TARUNI DEVI OBC(M) KONTHOUJAM MA.KHA KHABAM HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

259 AGT-01/ST/8 D. AJIMZEM E ST LENGLONG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

260 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/102 NAOREM ANITA DEVI GEN MAKLANG HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 

261 AGT-01/ST /2722 NEMNEI CHANGSAN ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

262 AGT-01/ST /1954 D. SOPHIA BESA ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

263 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/67(M) SOIBAM PREMILA DEVI OBC(M) PUKHRAMBAM HIGH SCHOOL BISHNUPUR 

264 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/156(M) SHAMURAILATPAM PREMITA DEVI OBC(M) LAMDENG HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALWEST 

265 AGT-01/0BC/20052(MP) MD. MIRJAN ALI OBC(MP) T. HUNDUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

266 AGT-01/ST/271 MELORY DANGMEI ST SONPRAM HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

267 EGT-04/0BC/306(MP) NAZNEEN BEGUM OBC(MP) ZALENPHAI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

268 AGT-01/ST/20098 N. RINGRll MOYON ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

269 AGT-01/ST /20095 BANNER NGACHAN ST PUSHING GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

270 AGT-01/ST /713 THANGBOI KIPGEN ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

271 AGT-01/ST/246 KHOU H. MAO ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

272 EGT-04/ST / 20012 ROMA LONGMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

273 AGT-01/ST /781 ESHAVICKY NGORU ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

274 EGT-04/PH/1 T. SONBOI CHIRU ST(PH) MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

275 AGT-01/ST /130 NINGTHOUCHAPOU KAMEi . ST LAMLABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

276 AGT-01/ST /1983 ONMINTHANG HAOKIP ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

2n AGT-01/ST /20006 MUNHRING ANAL HT ST KASHUNG HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

278 EGT-04/ST/154 KAISUARCHE ST YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

279 AGT-01/ST/2842 MAJAGUILU MARINGMEI ST BHALOK HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

280 LGT-05{a)/GEN/20008 ASHANGBAM SUSHILA DEVI GEN Y. TAMPHA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 
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281 AGT-01/ST /2738 NENEI KAROWNG ST MAIBA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

282 AGT-01/ST/2100 K. PONGDEILA ST YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

283 LGT-05(a}/OBC/38(M) THOKCHOM BINOBALA DEVI OBC(M} POIROU KHONGJIL HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

284 LGT-05(a}/OBC/20009(M) TAOREM SANDHYAPYARI DEVI OBC(M) HUIKAP HIGH SCHOOL IMP HAL EAST 

285 EGT-04/ST/159 T.P.ASIAMA ST THIULON HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

286 EGT-04/ST /225 JUBILEE SANGMA ST GALLAM HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

287 AGT-01/ST/20015 T LALAM HAOKIP ST 
~ 

KANGRENG HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

288 AGT-01/0BC/20132( MP} MD. SANATOMBA OBC(MP) YANKHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

289 EGT-04/ST/20016 PEIMICHON HAOREI ST MAOKOT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

290 LGT-05(a}/GEN/36 KHUMANTHEM DHANAPATJ DEVI GEN UCHIWA HIGH SCHOOL IMPHAL WEST 

291 AGT-01/ST /20083 NIANGHAUCHING ST THARON HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

292 AGT-01/ST /990 ANGELEE WOLLENG ·, ST KALHANG KUIREI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

293 AGT-01/ST/265 KATONLU KAMEi ST DOLLANG HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

294 AGT-01/ST / 2862 GANGMEI RAINA ST TH INGRA HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

295 AGT-01/ST / 1978 AYAO PHAZANG ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

296 LGT-05{a)/OBC/4(M) SALAM NONI BALA DEVI OBC(M) CHANDRAKHONG PHANJANGKHONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

297 AGT-01/ST /3067 LOSASANI ST LAMLABA HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

298 AGT-01/ST /775 FLORENCE LALMUANCHING GUITE ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

299 LGT-05(a)/GEN/20002 PUKHRAMBAM PADAMANI DEVI GEN CHAIREL HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

300 AGT-01/ST /2453 K REGINA KHING ST OINAMLONG GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

301 AGT-01/ST /1640 KABI JOHN R ST THINGRA HIGH SCHOOL TAM ENG LONG 

302 LGT-OS(a)/GEN/27 SHAMULAILATPAM PREMCHANDRA SHARMA GEN JIRIGHAT HIGH SCHOOL IMPHALEAST 

303 AGT-01/ST/1917 RITA PAMEI ST TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

304 LGT-05(a)/OBC/23(M) WAIKHOM SO MEN SINGH OBC(M) SORA HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

305 EGT-04/ST /238 KH. JAMES CHOTHE ST LAMLONG KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL CHAN DEL 

306 LGT-OS(a)/OBC/12(M} MAIBAM NUNGSHITOMBI DEVI OBC(M) ARONG HIGH SCHOOL THOU BAL 

307 LGT~OS(a}/OBC/112(M) LEIMAPOKPAM KHONDOMBI DEVI OBC(M) SAITU HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

308 LGT-05(e)/ST/20009 LUCY Y. NAOCHON ST PAOYI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 
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309 EGT-04/ST /103 ALBERT BESll ST TAKOU HIGH SCHOOL TAME NG LONG 

310 LGT -05( e)/ST /20004 CHONNGAMPHI KASHUNG ST SORDE HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

311 EGT-04/ST/42 K. HATNEIHOI ST MAWAI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

312 MGT-03/0BC/20055(MP) MD. ABDUL GAFFAR OBC(MP) MARAM KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

313 LGT-05( e)/ST /20007 MH. MOONLEE ST KANGPAT HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

314 LGT-OS(f)/ST/20004 FRAGRANCE KAMEi ST NEW KUNPHUNG HIGH SCHOOL TAMENGLONG 

315 LGT-OS(j)/P H/20014 SENJAM INAOMACHA DEVI PH(OBC) CHALWA HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

316 LGT·OS(e)/ST/20001 M. SHANTI LR ST MAPUM HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

317 AGT-Ol/OBC/2013l(MP) MD MANOUWER ALI OBC(MP) KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

318 LGT ·05( e)/ST /20005 LEKLAI HUILENG ST CHAMU GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

319 LGT-OS(e}/ST/20006 N.S KEVIN ST CHINGSUI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

320 MGT-03/ST/20001 M. CHINNEICHONG HAOKIP ST GALLAM HIGH SHOOL SENAPATI 

321 MGT-03/0BC/95(MP) MD. IBUNGO OBC(MP) LUNGCHIN GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

322 LGT-OS(n)/ST/20002 SERTO ENOS KOM ST AWANG LONGA KOIRENG HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

323 AGT-01/0BC/20141(MP} SAYED RUFAJAN OBC{MP) KALHANG KUIREI .HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

324 LGT-05(1)/ST /20002 H. JUDITH CHINGHOIHKIM SIMTE ST T. KAIZAKHUP GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

325 SGT-02/PH/20045 MOIRANGTHEM PRATIMA DEVI PH{GEN) TINGKAI KHULLEN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

326 LGT·OS(e)/ST/20011 SOHEN MAHAK ST JESSAMI HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

327 LGT ·OS( o )/ST /20001 SANI GEETA ROSE ST MAKHAN HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

328 SGT-02/PH/81 SOUGAIJAM HEMABATI DEVI PH(OBC} KHARASOM GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

329 LGT-OS(d)/OBC/20001(MO) BABITA BHUJEL OBC(O) GOMA DEVI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

330 LGT-OS(m)/ST/20001 THIANKIM KHAUTE ST NINGTHICHING HIGH SCHOOL CHURACHANDPUR 

331 LGT-05( e)/ST /20003 SOWONTHING SASA ' ST GRIHANG SPM HIGH SCHOOL UKHRUL 

332 LGT -05( d)/GEN/20001 MALLIKA SHARMA GEN IRANG PART-II HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

333 LGT-OS(o)/ST/20008 PSANI ST KOIDE HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 

334 LGT-OS(n)/ST/20001 LEIVON AHOI KOM ST MAPAO KEITHELMANBI HIGH SCHOOL SENAPATI 
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